
      for replacement parts and instructional literature if needed.

TWIN DAYBED SIDE PANELS

35018072 18W-938 DAYBED BACK PANEL

TOOLS NEEDED
PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER [NOT INCLUDED]

ALLEN WRENCH [INCLUDED]

TWIN DAYBED SIDE PANELS

DAYBED BACK PANEL

34918079 18W-113

35118098 18B-772 1 PCS SIDE RAIL

37511284 100-172 5 PCS TWIN SLAT PACK

34818091 18B-745

34918093 18B-113

35018096 18B-938

SUGAR HOLLOW COLLECTION
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PURCHASE 

.- Read all the instructions, identify all components, and be sure you have all parts prior to assembly
.- DO NOT Use substitute parts. Contact your local Rooms To Go or visit www.ROOMSTOGO.COM

TWIN DAYBED

RTG SKU # STYLE #
    3431809P                 TWIN DAYBED BLACK

ITEM DESCRIPTION
    3431807P                 TWIN DAYBED WHITE

ITEM DESCRIPTION

TRUNDLE BED FRONT PANEL [OPTIONAL]

35118074 18W-772 1 PCS SIDE RAIL

37511284 100-172 5 PCS TWIN SLAT PACK

34818077 18W-745 TRUNDLE BED FRONT PANEL [OPTIONAL]

RTG SKU # STYLE #

WARNING:
THE BED SLATS WILL NOT SUPPORT A MATTRESS 
ALONE, THIS BED REQUIRES A BOX SPRING OR 

BUNKIE BOARD. SOLD SEPARATELY
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HARDWARE LIST

PART LIST
QTY[18-938] DAYBED BACK PANEL

[100-172] 5 PCS TWIN SLAT PACK

[18-113] TWIN DAYBED SIDE PANELS QTY

QTY

[18-745] TRUNDLE BED FRONT PANEL QTY

[18-113] TWIN DAYBED SIDE PANELS QTY[18-938] HARDWARE PACK (1 SET)

[18-772] 1PCS SIDE RAIL QTY

QTY[100-172] HARDWARE PACK (1 SET)

1

2

1 PCS

Right side

Left side

1 PCS

4 1 PCS

Daybed
back panel

3 1 PCS

1 Pcs side 
rail

Slats

OPTIONAL

5 1 SET

6 1 PCS

5/16" -18 X 20mm bolt
Pre-assembled in 

headboard&footboard
(8 Pcs)A

Hardware location

Installed

5/16" - 18 X 80mm bolt
2 PCS

5mm Allen wrench
1 PCS

4mm Allen wrench
1 PCS

B

C

D

5/16" -18 X 50mm bolt
Installed (5 Pcs)E

Hardware pack
location

6 X 1 1/4" Screw
10 PCS

Hardware pack
location

F
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STEP #1

 To assemble daybed back panel first loosen bolts 1/4" aprox. both side panels, proceed to place it see figure, do not tighten then
 assemble the long bolt in the back top side hole, then tighten all bolts.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HIGH 
SETTING

LOW 
SETTING

THERE ARE TWO POSSIBLE SETTINGS, HIGH [Factory settings] 
AND LOW, IF YOU PURCHASE A TRUNDLE BED DO HIGH 

SETTINGS, IF NOT DO LOW SETTINGS.

HIGH SETTING B

C
DB

C

D

STEP 1-5 STEP 6-11
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STEP #2 STEP #3

Loosen bolts in both side panels 1/4" aprox. Do not remove
BOLTS ARE PRE-ASSEMBLED.

STEP #4

STEP #5

For OPTIONAL Trundle bed follow assembly instructions inside Trundle bed box, then slide under the bed as shown.

Install slats, one on each space between the small blocks and then fasten with 1 1/4" screws.

Assemble 1 pcs side rail. D

D

D

D

F

F

LOW SETTING

F
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STEP #6

STEP #7

STEP #8

Remove all five bolts and rail cleat from top factory setting.

Assemble cleat in the low setting MAKE SURE ALL BOLTS ARE TIGHTENED COMPLETELY.

Remove bolts from top factory setting then installed in lower setting, see figure

LOW SETTING

Right side
Left side

A

D

D

C

E

C

C

CE
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STEP #9

 To assemble daybed back panel first loosen bolts 1/4" aprox. both side panels, proceed to place it see figure, do not tighten then
 assemble the long bolt in the back top side hole, then tighten all bolts.

STEP #10

STEP #11

Install slats, one on each space between the small blocks
and then fasten with 1 1/4" screws.Assemble 1 pcs side rail.

B

C
DB

C

D

D

D

F

F
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